
BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL

Service Appeal No.1462/2022

Salabat Khan Appellant

VERSUS

Govt.of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Through Chief Secretary& others -Respondents '

INDEX

65^ Description of Documents Annexure Pages

Comments 1-21.
Principars Letter A 32.

BLetter of University3. 4
CLetter of Principal 54.
DPrincipars Letter 65
ELetter of Directorate 76.
F 8Letter of Directorate7.
GLetter of Secretariat 98

Letter of Directorate H 109
I 11-12Absence Notice10
JNotification 1311
KAffidavit 1412
LAuthority Letter 1513

Dated: 20/11/2024

Respondents



Ve,-'' BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE^^,
TRIBUN AL^PESHWAR

20./IM;
SA# 1462/2022

AppellantSalabat khan

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Through Chief Secretary& others Respondents

SUBJECT: PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1-3.

Respectfully Sheweth: •

Preliminary Objections: -

That the appellant has got neither cause of action nor locus standi to file 
the instant Service appeal.
That the appellant has not come to this Honourable Tribunal with clean 

hands.
That the appellant is trying to conceal material facts.
That the Honourable Tribunal lacks jurisdiction to entertain the instant 

appeal.
That the appeal in hand is hit by doctrine of laches.
That the appellaint is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant 

service appeal.
The instant appeal is not maintainable as the appellant did not file any 

departmental appeal.
That the instant service appeal is barred by time.

1.

2.

3.
4.

5.
6.

7.

8.

Facts: •

1. Pertains to record
2. Correct.
3. Pertains to record.
4. The appellant submitted the case to Director Education Fata.
5. Correct.
6. Pertains to record.
7. Pertains to record
8. Pertains to record.
9. Correct to the extent that the appellant submitted application to the 

principal (Annex-A).'
10. That the Principal forwarded his case to the office of respondent No. 03 

(Director, Higher Education) vide letter dated 17.09.2020 (Annex-B). 
Respondent No. 03 vide letter dated 20.10.2020 (Annex-C) asked the 
Principal to apprise as to whether the appellant has reported for duty or 
otherwise? And also to direct the appellant to apply for ex-post facto 
leave. Meanwhile, the Principal informed the office of respondent No. 03

29.05.202 l(Aniiex-D) that the leave application of the appellant is 
under process at District Accounts Officer, Miran Shah, NWTD. The 
Principal vide letter dated 30.08.2021 (Annex-E) submitted the leave 
of the appellant which was forwarded to the office of respondent No. 02 
vide letter dated 15.09.2021(Annex-F). The office of respondent No. 02

on

case



*•

directed to initiate wilful absence proceedings under E&D, rules, 2011 
against the appellant vide letter dated 15.10.2021 (Annex>G). 
Subsequently, an absence notice dated 26.10.2021 was sent on his home 
address through registered post on the home address but the appellant 
did not report for duty (Annex-H). An absence notice was published in 
two (02) leading newspapers on 07.01.2022 and 09.01.2022 (Annex-I) 
and upon non-reporting for duty, the appellant was removed from service 
under rule-OO of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 
2011 vide notification dated 17.05.2022 (AnneX'J).

11. Incorrect. No such appeal is present in office record.
12. Pertains to record.

Grounds: -

A. Incorrect. That the order is in accordance with law/rules.
B. Incorrect. That the appellant has been treated as per law/rules.
C. As already explain in preceding paras.
D. As already explain in preceding paras
E. As already explain in preceding paras
F. Incorrect. As already explained in para 10 of the facts.
G. Incorrect. As already explained in para 10 of the facts.
H. Incorrect. As already explained in para 10 of the facts.
I. Incorrect. The act of the respondents is according to law/rules.
J. That the respondents may be allowed to raise other material grounds at 

the time of arguments.

/

Prayer: ■
It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the instant service appeal is 

based on misconception/ misstatement, hence may graciously be dismissed 
with cost.

.amran Ahmadam ChaudhryMr, 16'
/Chief Secretary,

Govt. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Respondent No. 1

Secretary,
Higher, Department 

Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Respondent No. 2

Fareed
r,

Higher Educatioft-g€^rtment, 
Khyber I^khtu

Respondent No. 3
a

V



9-5
-A

i

To

The Principal

Govt; Degree College Mir All NV/TD.

SUBIECT; APiUSTMENT.

R/Sir,
Dated: 03/11/2020 

half average pay
Z0ii(^ -i'/Reference Notification No. 

regarding sanction of 1413 days study leave ( w.e.f 
, it 1$ ststed that after completion ctf period t 

time . but unfortunatuiy twcauso of the ann .

19 t couW not show my arrival well In time.

15-07-2020) on

arrival report at the specific
01-0902016 to 

: am bound to show my 
vDibbility of f'Sfri* Painsta”

due to covid-

authority is meekly requested to please furtherNow in this connection your

Proceed as per rule.

f ^Ch.

Your's Sincerely 
Mr. Silabat Khan 

Lecturer in C. Sdcnce 
GDCMtrAli NWTD

Dated; lS/07/2020.



/ 09/2020.

The Director Of Higher Education

Khyber Pakhtoon Khwa Peshawar.
I

ADJUSTMENT .SUBJECT;

Memo:

The original self explained application along with Beijing Institute of 
Technology letter No nil dated: July 07. 2020 in respect of Mr. Silabai Khan Lecturer in 
Computer Science is sent herewith to your authority for further necessary action please.

• T- ■
\ ' * jV - •)Prlnclpar^

GD' Nlir All NWTD
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Subject: Detav and stay on humanitarian basis due to pandemic

It is to certify ihiii Mr. Snlabat Khait. a doctoral candidate majoring in computer science and 

technology. School of Computer Science and Technology. Beijing Institute of Technology, 
passed the defense of his docioral thesis on 202(V6/I9. and was succcs-sfuny awarded degree 

2020/7/7. Unfortunately, Mr. Salabal Kltatt's visa was extettded on luinianitarian basis till per 

flights availability caused by COVID*l9 pandemic.

on

PelltngfltlSlMtutc pfdtwhnologj

Jiyit: ’l-w • s 'i-
SSouih.nnntsu»mnSiit«t. HtWtananikl.ectjintChlna Pottcodo-.lOOOSl



DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

KHYBER paKHTUNKHWA 
Rano Garhi, Peshawar

Tol tt 091*2650025 / 2650024
pjnall:* dhekpkDeshOamall.com FacebooK.com/dhokppos^'S'^ar Twlttenco 

/CA.II/ Ciie Itrtnch/A-n/Sihlul Khan/Comp, Sd

Km/dnekppeshawar1
' '/ ilO / /oDated Peahayrar iha ,/loto

• To

The Principal
Govt; Degree College, Mir Ali. 
North Waziristan, Tribal District.

ADJUSTMENT/ DELAY AND STAY ON HUMANITARIAN 
BASIS DUE TO PANDEMIC.-------------------------------------------

SUBJECT

Respected Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter No. 9568 dated 

the subject cited above and to state to apprise this office as to17.09.20^

whether the lecturer concerned has reported for duly or otherwise?
on

Furthermore, the lecturer concerned may be directed to 

apply for extension/ ex-post fact sanction in study leave w.eT 16.07.2020 duly 

supported by leave admissibility report and leave proforma duly authenticated 

by the District Accounts Officer, concerned to this office for onward submission 

to the Provincial Government at the earliest, please.

r.. f
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

1c

T

I
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/ OFFITF. OF THF. PRINCIPAL GOVT: Dl^f.REE COLLEGE MIR AL! NWTP
*? Dated GDC Mir All The J0V2O21.No.

To

The Director Of Higher Education

Khyber Pakhtoonkhwa Peshawar.

ADJUSTMENT/OELAY AND STAY ON HUMANITERIAN BASIS OHF TO PANDEMIC.SUBJEa:

p-syfF
Reference to your letter No.lll$4 /CA-ll/Estt; branch/A-12/salabat khan/comp. 

sc: dated; 24-05-2021, it Is stated that our college has two gales, one of which is located in front of Army 

castle. Due to security threats we have to keep the said gate closed. Unfortunately the postman, being 
brought letters on the gate which is kept closed. Thus the postman could not deliver

Memo:

new in the area,
the lelters.lt Is also clarified that the college Is running in full swing and all the students and college staff

is attending college regularly.

have submitted the leave application of Mr. Selabat Khan in the 

District Account Office Miran Shah where it is under process. We will send the case as soon as it is 

cleared from the Account Office.

Moreover, we

• 'It:
:i

i!•
Principal

Govt; degree College 
li NWTD

cr .ti
I

• • V



DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCAttON 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

Rano Garhi, Peshawar
Tel # 091-2650025 / 9330496 

E-mail:- dhekDKDesh@Qman.com Facebook.com/dhekppe8hawar Twltter.com/dhekppes/iawar

&

4f ^
I o: '' / /CA-I/Etto B/’JncA/AffJ/S*hbit Ktun/CompSet
i ■\ > / I

./toilOiteti PethMwtr the.

To
/

The Principal
Govt; Degree College, Mir Ali, 
North y/aziristan, Tribal District.

I

ADJUSTMENT/ DELAY AND STAY ON HUMANITARIAN 
BASIS-DUETO^

SUBJECT
» C .

Respected Sir, i

1 am directed to refer to your letter No. 9704 dated 

24.06.2021 on the subject cited above and to request to clarify the following:-

The lecturer concerned was granted Study Leave for 1413 
days w.e.f 01.09.2016 to 15.07.2021 vide Provincial 
Government Notification dated 03.11.2017 which has been 
expired on 15.07,2020. He -has now applied for Extra 
Ordinary Leave (without pay) for 484 days commencing w.e.f 
02.09.2021. There is a gap of period from 16.07.2021 to 
01.09.2021 between two spells of leave which needs 
clarification with documentary proof.

Your letter under reference dated 24.06.2021 has been 
received in this office on 02.08.2021 after a considerable 
delay of 1 16 month. Such like cases ^e required to be sent 
to this office well before the commencement of leave.

Cases of such severity may be meticulously examined at 
your own
case in hand speaks that it has not been pursued vigorously 
resulting in embarrassment both for the Department and 
the concerned officer.

1.

II.

111.
level before sending to this office in future as the

^ 1'- 1 ,
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ESTT:)

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Section Officer 
(Colleges-II), Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Higher Education Department, 
Peshawar.

Endst; No

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ESTT;)

mailto:dhekDKDesh@Qman.com


. / f : f
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
Rano Garhl, Peshawar

Tol»091-2e5002S/9330498 
V ’'c.miiii-. dhnkakpoahianmall.eom FBCebooli.com/(lhokppe>hawar Twitter.coln/dhekppesNa^

/ I-i. 1
i.

9 ^ I. I

.r
/ 0r*Ach^A^l/$4tMh4t KAja/ C^mp Sd

The Seerelary
OovuofKhyberPakhUinkhvfa '
Higher Education Deporimeni, Pcsiiowar.

ADJUSTMENT/ DELAY AND STAY ON HUMANITARUN BASIS DUE TO
pandemic.—_______ —^—

SUBJECT

11„I Reipeeted Sir.

1 am directed to re(er to the eubjeet cited above and to euie that Study Ucan 111.

1013 dayion half ovemge pay w.e.f 01.09.5016 to IS.07,3020 wa# eancUoned in favour of Mr. ^
Khan, Lecturer in Computer Science. Qovt; Degree College, Mir Ali, North Wa^aian, Tribal Di ir{<B 
purauing Ph.D Studiea at Beijing Inelilute of Technology, China under Chinese Oovt; ScM^lM 
Progrom vide Provincial Government Notification dated 03-11-2017 (F/A). After merger of erewhiteF 
this olTice vide letter doted 02.10.2020 asked the Principal as to whether the lecturer con'cemedj^,

letter dated 17.09.2020. ' I

tl
T

reported for duty or otherwise (F/0|. Meanwhile, the Principal forwarded a 
received in this office on 29.09.2020 alongwith oci^al sell-esplained letter in respect of the lecturer 
concerned that due to Covid-19 and un-evitiUbiUiy of flights from China, he eouldnl arrive well on time 
(P/C 4 F/D). This office, vide letter dated 20.10.2020 asked the Principal to apprise this ofTtee ss to 
whether the lecturer has reported for duly or otherwise with further direction to apply for extension ex­
post facto sanction in Study Leave duly supported by Uave admissibility report (F/E). This office sent 
ample reraindcra to Principal to fumith the requisite information vide letters dated 13.11.2020. -
04.02.2021 and 31,03.2021 (F/K, P/G 4 F/H) and this office letter dated 31.03.2021 was relumed b i le 
Post Office with the remarks that the College is closed due to Covid-19 and this office mfor|ntc | 
Prinapal about the displeasure of this office ov'er the clumsy situation and again asked him to prt^d 9 
requisite infoTmaiion vide leUer dated 24.05,2021 (F/J) who. in response informed this office I 
leave appUcation is under process at the office of District Accounts Officer. Miranshah jP/lq. 
Principal vide letter dated 24.06.2021 finally sent Leave admissibtiity report which was returned | 

the was not clear and there were some omissions in Leave admisaibiliiy tij

e

some observations as • 'I-
(P/L4P/M),

Now the revised Leave admissibility report has been received Irom the Principal;’.* 
which is enclosed herewith in origlnsl (P/N) vide hi. leitcr dated 30.08.2021 (P/Nl wherein he requested 
for sanction to the grtintbf 484 days Extra Ordinary Uave (without pay) 
to the officer concerned on humanitarian grounds due to Covid-19.

2.

w.e.f 16.07.2020 to 12.110021

it that the case constantly remainedthe nutshell of the case
correspondence between the Principal and this office due to non-serious perusal/ examination on,lhe | 
of PrincipE^toncemed officer. I I.

Sequel in view, it is requested that Extra Ofdinory Leave for Iho said pci^ j I

be sanctioned to the officer concerned, please.

Yours rmthfUlW,
\ 1-.'r ,Vw

DY: DIRBCTOR (ESTABLISHMENT)

' Copy of the above is forwarded to the Principal, Qovt; Degree Cotlegei Mir
N^729 dot d 30.08.2021.
n )< ^ VOV)

DY: DIRECrOR (BST^LISHMBNT).

Endst; No.

Ali, North Wazirisinn, Tribal Diatricl with reference to his letter N

126 I , 1

lU-t»fhj Munswulotm/LetterFoldo/



S3GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES & 

LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT 0^

No.SO(C*n)/HED/12-6/2021/SaIbat Khan/ 
Dated Peshawar the 15“* October, 2021

The Director,
Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

pt-glIMPTlON OF CHARGg / DUTY

I am directed to refer to your letter No.4915/CA-II/Estt: Branch/A* 

12/Salabat Khan/Comp: Sci; dated 15-09-2021 on the subject noted above and to 

request to initiate wilful absence proceedings under (E&D) Rules, 2011 against 
Mr. Salabat Khan Lecturer in Computer Science GDC Mirali North Waziristan Tribal

SUBJECT:

District within OT-days.
I am further directed to request to explain as to why disciplinary action has

not been taken in the instant case under the relevant rules so far.

ON OFnCEir(COLLEGES-II)

i-'T j
‘ t* : •••;

0 ^

SISTAHT DIRECT<^ (ESI



DIRECTORATE O^GHER EDUCATION 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
/ HRano Garhl, Peshawar

Tel #091-2650025/9330496 
E-mail:- dhokpKDB8h@QmaH.com Facebook.com/dheKpposhawar Twitter.mm/dhekppeshawar

U' / /<• /tMlI>ated Poftunr ih»../ CA-II/ Ett<j BrMKh/A-rl/S»Utit Khtn/Centpi Sel

To
REOISTBRED 

MOST JMMBDIA TE
Mr. Salabat Khan S/0 Noor Mohammad Khan 
Lecturer in Computer Science 
Sada Khel, Post Office Dome), Tehsil Dome), 
District Bannu.

ABSENCE NOTICE.SUBJECT:
Memo;

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to state
half average pay w.e.fthat you were granted Study Leave for 1413 days 

01.09.2016 to 15.07.2020 for pursuing Ph.D studies at Beijing Institute of
on

Technology, China under Chinese Govt; Scholarship Programme. As per report 
of Principal, Govt; Degree College, Mir Ali, Tribal District, North Waziristan, you

w.e.f 16.07.2020 to 12.11.2021 whichapplied for extension in Study Leave
regretted by the Competent Authority. You have been continuously absentwas

from your duties since 16.07.2020 till date.

You are hereby directed in your own interest to report for 
duties within 15-days of the issuance of this notice and explain the reason of 
your willful absence from duties failing which it will be presumed that you are 

interested in your service and ex-parte action will be taken againstno more
you culminating in your dismissal from service.

(iT) ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ESTT:)
I /

:)•>Endst; No.

Copy of the above is forwarded to thc:-

' Section Officer (Colleges-II), Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunhwa, 
Eklucation Department, Peshawar with reference to1.

•,?hif^letter No. SO (Colleges-II)/ HED/12-6/2021/Salabat 
-^Khan dated 15.10.2021 with the request that the case 

remained under correspondence between the Principal and 
this office and got delayed due to Covid-19 Pandemic, please.

Principal, Govt; Degree College, Mir Ali, Tribal District, North 
Waziristan with reference to his letter No. 9729 dated 
30.08.2021.

2.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ESTT:)
c
I

mt

A

mailto:dhokpKDB8h@QmaH.com
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.••,<. L'^ .-ABSENCE NQJICE .I1
si

You. Mr. Sslabat Khan, l.ceiurcr in Computer Science, Ciovi; Deeroc College, Mir Ali. Norlb 
Wa/irismil, Tribal District joined this Department on 06.12.2012. You. wore granted Study Leave for 0 
period of Nil days w.c.f 01.09.2016 to 15.07.2020 (on hair,nvcinge.pay)jfor doing Ph.D Kudiei at 
licijiiip liisiitiitc ofTcchnulopy, Chinn under Chinese Govi; Scholarship Pj^rommo. On expiry of leave, 
you ivcrc required to report for duty but you have failed to join your duties. Tou applied for. oxtcrfslbn in 
Study Leave hut the same was rcgrcltcd by the Competent Anlhorily, The'Dircctor, Higher Education
Khybcr r.ikhlunkhwn sent an absence notice on your home address on 26.10.2021 under rcgistercd'covcr 
wilh ihc direction to report forlmt’^buflh no avail. You have becSfibnlinuouslij^,absent front your duties 
MrKel6.u7.2020tilld;itc.'
You arc hereby directed^iu you®,Wn invest le'^opoff-lordiiiies 'Wiil^.^ra ^ of the issuatico of this 
notice and explain the rphsoit of i^outcli it will be presumed that 
you are in> more inicrcitdt^'Dtiy^^r service andcx-pfaie action willbe taken.against 
you culminating in your dismissal from service.

SECRETARY-TO GOVT: OF KIIYBER PA KHTUNKH WA 
-ijlCjN'ER P: D U C T10 N 01: P A R'r M I- N . P E SNA W A R.

Elffiji
{|W liUft IN F(P) 16/2022
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ABSENCE NOTICE
You, Mr. Salabat Khan, Lecturer in Computer Science, Govt;, 

De^e CoUcge, Mir AH, North Waziristan, Tribal District joined this 
Department on 06-.12.2012. You were granted Study Leave for a period of 1413, 
days w.e.r 01.09.2016 to 15.07.2020 {on half average p^) for doing Ph.D 
studies at Beijing Institute of Technology, China under Chinese Oovt; 
Scholarship Programme. On expiry of leave, you were required to report for 
duty but you have failed to join yoxir duties. You applied for.extenslon in Study 
Leave but the same was regretted by the Competent Authority. The Director, 
Higher Education, Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa sent an-absence notice on your home 
address on 26.10.2021 under registered cover with the direction to report for 
duty but to no avail. You have been continuously absent hum your duties since 
16.07.2020 till date.

You are herein directed in your own. interest to report for 
duties within IS-days of the issuance of this notice and expl^, the rcason of 
your willful absence from dudes failing which it will be presumed that you are. 
no more interested in your service and ex^prate acdoh will, be token against 
you culminating in your dismissal from service.

A

pUB FAidi,

INF(P)16/2022:
SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER pAKHTUNKHWA. 

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR..



G,, I
GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTDNKHW^.
HIGHER education, ARCHIVES 

LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT
Dated Peshawar tfie I?*” May,

L.MOTIFICATION
|un fiorr-in/ngD/i2-6/?022/Salabat Khai^ WHEREAS Mr. Salabat Khan, Lecturer in 

Computer Science (BS-17), Govt. Degree College Mirall, North Wazirlstan remained absent 

from duty since 16.07.2020 till date.

AND WHEREAS absence notices were issued to him at his home address as 

well as published In leading newspapers with the direction to resume duty within 15 days, 
falling which ex-parte action under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 

will be Initiated against him.
AND WHEREAS the accused Lecturer did not report for duty within stipulated

2.

3.

time.
NOW THEREFORE, tile Chief Seaetary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in exercise nf 

him under Ru!e-9 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servants
4.
powers conferred upon 
(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, is pleased to impose the major penalty of "Removal 

from Service" upon Mr. Salabat Khan, Lecturer In Computer Science (BS-17), Govt. Degree
College Mirali, North Wazirlstan with immediate effect. His absence from duty w.c.f 

16.07.2020 till imposition of penalty shall be treated as unautiiorized absence from duty.

-Sd-
SECRETARY

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMEIYT
ENDST: NO. & DATE EVEN.

Copy forwarded to the:-
1. Director Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Director-IT, HEMIS Cell, Higher Education Department.

/ 3. Principal, Govt. Degree College Mirall, North Wazirlstan.
/ 4. District Accounts Officer, North Wazirlstan.

5. PS to Secretary Higher Education Department.
6. Lecturer concerned.
7. Master Fite.

1

(^AMEERA SABA) 
SECTION OFFICER (COaEGES-II)

^0



, before the hon*able service tribunal, khyber pakhtunwa
f PESHAWAR.'

.^.ANo. 1462/2022
Salabat Khan .......... Appellant

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhlunkhwa 
Through Secretary, Higher Education 
And others............................................... Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Farid ullah shah, Director Higher Education do hereby declare and 

oath that the contents of Para Wise Comments are correct to the best 

of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this 

Honourable Court.

affirm on

V
1/Deponent

Identified by;

0(re«of
Khyber Khwe
K.hvb'‘r Head

i:



DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

RANG GHARI, NEW CHAMKANI CHOWK, PESHAWAR
Tel # 091-2650024 Fax #091-2260181 

E-mail:-dhekpkDesh@qmail.comFacebook.com/(lhekppeshawar Twitter.com/dhekppeshawar1

I

AUTHORITY LEITER

Mr. Sohrab, Lecturer in Law (BPS-17), Govt Degree

College, Mathra, Peshawar is hereby authorised to subniit

PARAVSaSE COMMENTS in SA#1462/2022 titled Salabat Khan

vs Govt of KPK on behalf of the respondents.

r-
Di

Higher Edut^rnV'&^^tment 

Khyber Pakhtiwikhwa Peshawar

V
Oireelof Hither

•" Q. • ^ - .


